
RESOIUTI ON NO . .. 525_ .. 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING SUPPLEMENTAL BUl:'GET NO. 2-1977-1978 AND MAKING 
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1977-1978. 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the ''Local 
Budget Law", ORS 294.305 to 294 565 the Budget Committee of the City 
of Prineville has reviewed and approved the Supplemental Budget No. 2-
1977-1978 on April 11, 1978 for said City for the fi~cal year beginning 
July 1, 1977 and ending June 30, 1978; ~nd 

WHEREAS, in compliance with ORS 294.416, a date was set as the 
date when any person interested in the proposed Supplemental Budget could 
be heard in favor of or against said Supplemental Budget, said date being 
April 25, 1978. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Supplemental Budget attached 
hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, as reviewed and approved 
by the Budget Comnittee of the City of Pr i nevi 11 e is hereby accepted 
arid adopted by the City Council of the City of Prineville; 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Recorder sha 11 file 
with the Crook County Assessor and Department of Revenue, Local Budget 
Section, a true copy of the Supplemental Budget as finally adopted; 

, 
Passed by the City Council this 25th day of April, 1978. 

Approved by the Mayor this ____ 2LJ5,.,t_..,11_ day of April, 1978. 

Nello G1ovanin1, Mayor 

Arnold R. Evans, City Administrator/Recorder 



Exhibit "A" 
Supplemental Budget No. 2-1977-1978 

ANTIRECESSION FISCAL ASSISTANCE REVENUE SHARING FUND 

RESOURCES 
Additional Monies From Federal Government 
All Other Resources 

TOTAL RESOURCES 

REQUIREMENTS 
Transfer to General Fund for Personal 

Serviees · 
All Other Requirements 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 

GENERAL FUND 

RESOURCES 
Transfer from Antirecession Fiscal 

Assistance Revenue Sharing for 
Personal Services 

All Other Resources 

TOTAL RESOURCES 

REQUIRE MEN TS 
Police Department Personal Services 
All Other Requirements 

TOTAL REQUIREMENTS 

$ 9,013.00 
none 

$ 9,013.00 

$ 9,013.00 
none 

$ 9,013.00 

$ 9,013.00 
none 

$ 9,013.00 

$ 9,013.00 
none 

$ 9,013.00 


